Philip v. Kaiser Permanete

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

Case3:12-cv-05376-JSW Documentl9 Filed07/12/13 Pagel of 2

FRANK E. MAYO/State Bar #42972
Law Office of Frank E Mayo

4662 El Camino Real, Ste. 104

Los Altos, CA 94022

(650) 964-8901

Attorney for Plaintiff

MICHAEL W. FOSTER
FOSTER EMPLOYMENT LAW
3000 Lakeshore Avenue
Oakland, California 94610

Telephone: (510) 763-1900

Attorney for Defendant

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

LILLY PHILIP,

Plaintiff,
Vs.

KAISER FOUNDATION HEALTH PLAN

INC.

Defendant.

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED, by and between the parties through their respective counsel
of record, that pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure Rule 41(a)(1) all causes of action
asserted on behalf of Plaintiff Lilly Philip as set forth in the complaint on file herein, shall be and

are hereby dismissed without prejudice and that each party shall bear its own costs and attorney’s

fees herein.

JSW
Case No. 5:12CV-05376-Fiet,

STIPULATION AND ORDER
FOR DISMISSAL WITHOUT
PREJUDICE

o
R N A S N L N el

1

STIPULATITON AND CRDER FOR DISMISSAL WIIHOUI PREJUDICE

Doc. 20

Dockets.Just

a.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2012cv05376/259920/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2012cv05376/259920/20/
http://dockets.justia.com/

10C
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

Case3:12-cv-05376-JSW Documentl9 Filed07/12/13 Page2 of 2

IT IS SO STIPULATED.

DATED: 7/11/2013 LAW OFFICE OF FRANK E. MAYO
By:
______/S/Frank E. Mayo
FRANK E MAYO
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATED: 7/11/2013 FOSTER EMPLOYMENT LAW
By:
______/S/ Michael W Foster

MICHAEL W.FOSTER
Attorney for Defendant

ORDER

Having reviewed the above stipulation:
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the within action be dismissed without prejudice, each
party to bear its own costs and attorney’s fees.

DATED: July 18, 2013

E JEFFREY S. WHITE

2

SITIPULAITON AND ORDER FOR DISMISSAI WIIHOUI PREJUDICE




