Case3:12-cv-05376-JSW Document19 Filed07/12/13 Page1 of 2

1	FRANK E. MAYO/State Bar #42972 Law Office of Frank E. Mayo				
2	4962 El Camino Real, Ste. 104				
3	Los Altos, CA 94022				
4	(650) 964-8901				
5	Attorney for Plaintiff				
6					
7	MICHAEL W. FOSTER FOSTER EMPLOYMENT LAW				
8	3000 Lakeshore Avenue Oakland, California 94610				
9	Telephone: (510) 763-1900				
1	Attorney for Defendant				
L2					
L3					
L4	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
L5	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
16	THEY DITH ID	`	JSW		
L 7	LILLY PHILIP,)	Case No. 5:12CV-05376-HRL		
8	Plaintiff, Vs.)	STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR DISMISSAL WITHOUT		
.9)	PREJUDICE		
20	KAISER FOUNDATION HEALTH PLAN INC.)			
21	Defendant)			
23	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED, by a	- ınd bet	etween the parties through their respective counsel		
24	of record, that pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure Rule 41(a)(1) all causes of action				
25	asserted on behalf of Plaintiff Lilly Philip as set forth in the complaint on file herein, shall be and				
26					
27	are hereby dismissed without prejudice and that each party shall bear its own costs and attorney's				
28	fees herein.				
- 1		1	1		

Case3:12-cv-05376-JSW Document19 Filed07/12/13 Page2 of 2

1			
2	IT IS SO STIPULATED.		
3	DATED: 7/11/2013	LAW OFFICE OF FRANK E. MAYO	
4		Ву:	
5		/S/ Frank E. Mayo	
6		FRANK E MAYO Attorney for Plaintiff	
7 8			
9	DATED: 7/11/2013	FOSTER EMPLOYMENT LAW	
10		By:	
11		/S/_Michael W Foster	
12		MICHAEL W. FOSTER Attorney for Defendant	
13			
14	<u>ORDER</u>		
15	Having reviewed the above stipulation:		
16			
17	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the within action be dismissed without prejudice, each		
18	party to bear its own costs and attorney's fees.		
19	DATED: July 18, 2013		
20	THE HOLDINAPLE JEFFREY S. WHITE		
21			
22			
23			
24			
2526			
27			
28			
_			
j		2	